## Public Law A1010124

By Roll Call Vote of The United States of America in Assembly

It is hereby declared and recorded that all indebtedness of the United States of America, Incorporated and The United States of America, Incorporated, debts of the former U.S.A. Corporation, United States Corporation, and all and any foreign corporations doing business under deceptive names so as to fool people into thinking that these were debts of our nation-states, are debts in fact owed by these corporations to our States and People.



This pertains to the recoupment of all private assets that were unlawfully and illegally used as chattel backing the spending and criminal activities of these corporations from 1860 onward.

These debts are inclusive of, but not limited to, the war debts for the American Civil War, the so-called First World War, Second World War, and all other wars that have in fact been Mercenary Conflicts waged by these criminal corporations using our money and manpower under False Pretenses for their own profit and gain.

We have claimed the entire debt of all these rogue corporations and cured our claim on a global basis and we have foreclosed on them and their 63 central banks including the so-called Global Federal Reserve and all their franchises.

It is our intent to return property to the rightful owners wherever and whenever possible, without causing a cascade of harm to living people; and to otherwise provide for the care, repair, sustenance, education, health, and independence of the people who have been harmed by these corporations and their fraud schemes.

All recoupments and purloined property interests, meaning intellectual and performance property rights (PKIs) as well as physical assets, will be returned to the Office of our Fiduciary for restitution and auditing and return to the rightful owners on a worldwide basis.

For the purposes of this Public Law, including the necessary recoupment actions, we authorize the use of extra-territorial force and administrative support as needed; we are publishing our action as a Public Law so that all people and nations are advised about what has happened and the nature and intent of the actions we are taking on behalf of the living men and women worldwide, who have been the victims of their own public employees and foreign agency personnel and corporations which have impersonated them and their entire countries.

Anyone having information about gold, silver, land, cash, or corporation shareholdings or securities related to The United States of America is requested and required to contact the Office of the Fiduciary; all central banks in receipt of private gold, silver, cash, land, and corporation shareholding assets and any insurance, annuity or security interests related to

these corporations, their franchises, or their officials, is requested and required to contact the Office of the Fiduciary.

This Public Law of The United States of America shall be effective immediately as of the first day of March in the year of 2024 upon final enrollment of concurring votes from the State Assemblies and shall continue in force and be placed upon our Federal Record as Public Law A1010124.